

19th ANNUAL PULASKI COUNTY REGIONAL FAIR Exhibitor/Vendor Registration and Information 2022

The Pulaski County Regional Fair featuring P.B.J Happee Day Shows will be held in the city park – 114 J H Williamson Jr. Drive, St. Robert, Missouri on June 15th, 16th, 17th, and 18th, 2021.

Hours for the fair will be:

Space Rent		Space Rent – With Electricity		
10 x 10 3	\$ 80.00	10 x 10	\$ 120.00	
10 x 20 3	\$ 120.00	10 x 20	\$ 150.00	
10 x 30	\$ 160.00	10 x 30	\$ 240.00	
20 x 20 S	\$ 200.00	20 x 20	\$ 300.00	

There is no Charge to for attendees to get into the Carnival and Vendor Areas. Other free Fair events and attractions include: 4-H & FFA Events, Horticulture & Livestock Shows, Dog Show, and Corn Hole Contest. Ticketed Events are: Friday night -ATV Rodeo, Bull Riding on Saturday Night.

Our contract with P.B.J. Happee Day Shows provides them certain food exclusives. You CAN NOT sell (or give away) any of the following items at your vendor booths: Funnel Cakes, Corn Dogs, Cotton Candy, Candy Apples (includes caramel apples), Popcorn, or Sno Cones. In addition, No other carnival type rides or midway games can be allowed. Call with questions or clarification prior to arrival at the fair. If you are uncertain, call and we will verify with the Carnival operators.

All exhibitors/vendors must pay the exhibitor/vendor fee before they can set up, and locations are on a first come, first served basis. Early registrations have priority. **No exhibitor/vendor can set up until checked in by our staff.** All checks need to be payable to the Pulaski County Regional Fair. Please attach your check to the Exhibitor/Vendor Registration Form. **Please also attach your proof of insurance to the application.**

You must set up or resupply between the hours of 10 am to 4:00 pm on Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday, June 15th, 16th, and 17th, 10 am to 12 pm on Saturday, June 18th. All vehicles must be removed from the area before 4:00 pm on Wednesday, Thursday and Friday, June 15, 16, and 17th, and by 12:00 noon on Saturday, June 17th.

Exhibitors/Vendors must stay set up throughout the fair, unless there is an emergency. No vendor vehicle traffic is allowed during fair hours. A Designated Parking Area is available. If you need assistance during Fair hours, the Fair staff has shuttle capability for small equipment and supplies.

Ice will be available on site. Security is provided overnight, but all items left on site are at your own risk.

Not for profit organizations will not be charged for an exhibitor booth space, however, they are required to provide giveaway items or some type of free game for kids. If the booth is for fund raising, then booth rent is required.

We also require you to keep your area clean and leave it clean at the end of the day and event. Dumpsters are available on site. For more information, please call Pulaski County Regional Fair – Carl at 816-261-6051.

Eighteenth Annual Pulaski County Regional Fair Exhibitor/Vendor Registration Form 2022

Exhibitor/	Vendor Name:				
			Amount Paid:		
			_	Check #:	
Telephone	e: Home:		Work:		
	Cell:		E-Mail:		
Will you n	need electricity? _	If yes,	do you need? 110 volt_	220 - 30 amp or 50 am	
Size of Booth Required:			Will you need a wa	ter hook up? YES NO	
Description of Booth:				1:	
Non-food	Exhibitor/Vendors	– Please let us	know what you will be e	exhibiting/selling:	
			g? (All Items must be	e listed or attach menu) -	
County Re	1	our exhibitor/ve	C	oney order payable to Pulaskide all of your phone number	
Mail to:	Pulaski County Ro C/O Security Ban P. O. Box S, Way Attention: Carl B	k, nesville, MO 6	55583		
Phone:	e: Carl at 816-261-6051 for more information.				
the Pulaski Cou any cause what all liabilities, p damage to any	unty Fair will not be respons tsoever. Concessionaire agree tenalties, damages, costs, ex	sible for any damage to es to defend, at his/her penses, causes of actio	o exhibits, merchandise, or concession own expense, indemnify and save hon and claims of every kind arising	or persons on or about the premises. Likewis ons caused by theft, wind, hail, fire, water, armless the Pulaski County Fair from any ar from illness, death, bodily injury or proper the occupation or use of the leased premises	
				ing or inappropriate for a family event. The Pulaski County Fair.	
Signature	:				